

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10840/2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in FA No. 12/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

C.E.S.C. LTD.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

SANDHYA RANI BARIK & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10860 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10862 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14129 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14793 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15038 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
For M/S.Khaitan & Co. A.O.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr.Dutta, adv.
Mr. D.Bera, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave granted in all the matters.

Heard counsel for the parties on the interim
application.

The High Court has awarded compensation at the rate
of Rs.2.25 lacs per cottah. We direct that a compensation
at the rate of Rs.1.125 lacs per cottah shall be released in
favour of the claimants without furnishing security and the
balance shall be deposited in the High Court which shall be
released by the Registrar General of the High Court only if
the claimants furnish security to his satisfaction. This is
after adjustment of amounts already paid, if any. The State
shall deposit the full amount awarded by the High Court
before the Registrar General of the High Court within eight
weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER