

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7201 OF 2005

C.E.S.C. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANDHYA RANI BARIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7202 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7203 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7204 of 2005

(With application for substitution of Lrs. of appellant No.1 and
early hearing and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7205 of 2005

(With application for early hearing and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7206 of 2005

Date: 11/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. D.Bera, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, adv.

- 2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Dutta, Adv.
Mr. D.Bera, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Substitution of Appellant No. 1 is allowed in C.A. No.
7204/2005.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 12.40 P.M. and concluded at 2.40 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 2.40 P.M. and concluded at 3.30 P.M. After that Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel, in rebuttal, made his submissions for ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

List of books referred:

1. 2001 (9) SCC 584
2. 2004 (9) SCC 337
3. 1997 (6) SCC 54 Para 13
4. 1995 (5) SCC 233 Para 6
5. West Bengal Laws