

HITEM NO.1D
[FOR JUDGMENT]

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7201 OF 2005

C.E.S.C. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANDHYA RANI BARIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal	NO.	7202	of	2005
Civil Appeal	NO.	7203	of	2005
Civil Appeal	NO.	7204	of	2005
Civil Appeal	NO.	7205	of	2005
Civil Appeal	NO.	7206	of	2005

Date: 07/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co..

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.
Justice P. Sathasivam.

The appeals filed by the appellant-CESC are dismissed in
terms of signed judgment. Cross appeals are allowed to the extent
indicated in the signed judgment. There shall be no order as to
costs.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

[SIGNED REPORTABLE JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE
]